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since 1887 Liberal interest on
savings. Home loans—terms like rent.

46 GEARY ST. • SAN FRANCISCO • YUKON 6-3600

_ KobS Harriette N A TU 54243
11 Irving Prudence C A GR 48351
12 Pelara Bfn R A PR 54579

1545 Henrietta Auartrnents

J £l PK 54026

10 Orsi Irma M A GR 47812

1548 Vinwnzi Luisi A GR 49045
1550 Trombtttl Angela loi ti GR 47249
1552 Dunmire Lino A A OR 39553

A GR 46140

A_ GR 47545

1555 Apartments
1 Trarerso Rose A PR 65332
2 Samuel Lovilse Mrs A GR 43716
3 Vacant
4 Flora Plerina Mrs A OR 35370
5 Caroselll Ercole A OR 36949
6 Kratochvll Ann A PR 57898
7 Kelly Robl F A GR 49295
8 Vrachos Elsa M A GR 44994
9 Walber Japouellne L A PR 50286
10 Chinn Mildred E A PR 54830
11 Finn E W A TU 50313
12 Pickens David W A PR 63276

1560 Kaus Harold P A OR 38790
1562 Anderson Ernest B A TU 55758
1564 Demo Luigip A PR 53029
1565 Greenwich Apartments

A GR 49433
1 Dioltinson Alt K A OR 32445
2 DeMarlo Angelo A A GR 42584
3 Gardner Martlia
4 KroU David M
5 Kahrs Jos A TU 54505
6 McLougiilin Bess A TU 55312
7 Murphy Wm J A GR 49333
8 Rliwart Rutii A PR 66279
9 CaP'ldy Robt J A PR 52675
10 Hlghtoffer Dorothy A A GR 40503
11 SicJipl Donald A PR 59358
I 2 Oserhoff N

1570 Puchman Ada
1595 Apartments

20 Coolte Louis G A OR 31260
21 McCurdy Jolin E A PR 55064
22 Osterlye Evelyn R A OR 32828
23 Sanborn Mary E A PR 61453
24 Va

- -

25 Heatley Cyril ' _
26 Montelth Anne H _
27 London Zenlda A TU 51293
28 Clarke Barbara A OR 36505
29 Marzolf Rudy
SO Cordoza K Frank A PR 59471

32 Mills Mabelle C A PR 66066
33 Petersen Raymond A TU 56519
34 VanPelt Violet K A TU 56288

Franklin intersects

1600 Costanzo Concetto® A TU 52802
1602 Greenblatt Robt W
1615 Dondero John BQ A GR 43173
1620 Jordan Paul S A PR 57678
1621 Rlcclo Jos F A OR 38850
1622 Malacrlda Frank L A PR 65185
1624 CampanelU Geo(Pi A PR 55727
1626 Unterelner Ray E A PR 62114
1627 Martlnelll Malteo© A OR 37662
1628 Peck Lo<lare A A PR 58533
1630 Reslnain Richd A (p' A PR 63145
1640 Little Robt W« A PR 60217
1642 Little Wlllard T (fi) A PR 63541
1646 Laneraan Harry W A GR 43907
1648 Pellegrini Vincent (17) A OR 31217
1R49 No return
1651 D'Urso Rosarlo A TU 50385
1652 Llchtensleln Joy A OR 30102

Imperial av intersects

1653 Zanotto Alfonso A PR 56380
1654 Jones Francis C A TU 54400
1655 Glubelllno GuildoS)) A TU 50956
1657 Bofddlkcr Emclie A TU 55937
1658 Paolinl Fred (Ri A OR 39572
1660 Menke J Henry Si) A OR 36218
1661 Apartments

1 Bernard 1 Leno F A GR 47241
2 Vacant
3 Hutcblns Gordon S
4 Travlos Eustace J A PR 56209
5 Martinez, Bessie V A TU 53343
6 Merlscal Luz C Mrs A PR 6I6I5

1664 VIolante CosmoP A OR 39160
1886 Rlker Leon J A TU 52227

1707 Zeppoi Evo E A PR 50554
1709 Bramlt Geo A PR 51338
1711 Fott Mason Meat Mkt

A GR 49029
1714 Prince Cleaners A TU 56069
1715 VcH JcaiiPlle II Mrs A GR 43956
1717 Dun FranH W © A TU 55384
171S Coop Kcnnelh O A PR 65261
1720 Lena's Laumlerctte A PR 59632
1721 Nashneer Lilly Mrs A PR 50973
1723 Truneall Jos C A TU 55680
1724 Brakko Wm J
1727 Granuccl Guiseppep A OR 34946
1729 Lilly Alf E A PR 64048
1733 Buoncristiani Lawrence®

A PR 53833

Caroline A PR 54939
3 Lotorto Mary Mrs A GR 45089
4 McDonald Velva L A PR 61485
5 Erlckson Betty A TU 56409

7 Smith Clarence J A GR 41798
8 Slmms Ruth S A PR 65055
9 Stephens Lucille A GR 45305

10 Taylor Irene A GR 43476
11 Vogt Lucille Mrs A TU 51 148

1743
1745 Dunne Andrew B A GR 41252
1747 James Lvnii A A OR 36731
1749 Stalder John R A OR 36721

2 Simpson Jacqueline J A PR 63488

5 Colman GeueTic _
6 Flaherty Evelyn A OR 35909
7 Ross Harrj- E A GR 48833
8 Egan Danl E A OR 39581
9 Minoia G

10 Quilicl Albert A PR 56415
11 Jefters Wayne E A PR 56531
12 Poole R C A TU 54115

1751 Nelson Jos V A TU 54608

1757 _
1757b Hathaway Emma M A PR 56253
1759 Castorina Alflo
1760 Costa Jos D(f» A OR 31575
1761 Taormlna Lulgl A GR 40926
17(52 Tomel Pete A GR 47865
1763 Irving Weils P A PR 53536
1764 Ires Mary E Mrs A TU 55417
1 765 No return
1766 Coulter Roach A OR 33789
VJXl £?storlna Giovanni A OR 30875
1769 Stamps L
1770 Pardini Renalo® A GR 4150
1771 No return
1776 Leatliers Walter B A PR 55;779 Dentl Enore ® A OR 38150

Jarnuelyn P A GR 42045

/ia intersects

1 Ciouse Wm A OR 34709
2 Pasnuinelll Aido R A OR 31432
3 Piniuv Evelina A A GR 43046
4 Martin Amelia Mrs A GR 45297
5 Costanza Josephine A OR 37695
6 Herman Louise Mrs A GR 44494

1672 Maasucco John Jp A GR 4 2373
1681 McEvers Jas R A TU 50379
1683 Plnken Martha Mrs A PR 60253
1685 Vacant
1687 D'Ac(Milsto Vllo A TU .-,4364

1689 Daly Richd E A GR 4085O
1690 Apartments
101 Messini Edw A PR 59204
102 Wallace Robt H
103 Marohn Emiii<

_ R 54736
H A PR 53847

104 llurrell L Jack A PR 540O3
105 Byinclon Alice M A OR 35517
201 Ruasell France! A OR 36290
202 Fairleo Alotha 1 A PR 51217
203 Powers Madeleine M A PR 57848
204 Wllllama Jack D A OR 33094
205 Whiting Frank W A PR 55302
301 Jones David R A TU 51933
302 Ranzonl Helene C A OR 38720
303 Irvln Msrinn A PR
304 McCord Autusta W A Tt' 52373
305 Cusliman Wllma B A PR 54092

1705 Nanini Alf D A PR 54297

1806 Ralto Pel

1809 Makela Tolvo A FI 67841
Ferguson Wilfred C
Macario E A \^'A 12595

1817 Ferrero Adolph ffi^ A WE 10947
1826 Potter Leo A FI 63108
IS28 Cicchi Bruno A FI 67104
1832 Pardini Dino J A JO 72907
1834 Tocchlnl Louis (111 A. FI 62405
1838 Bianchi Renalo A WA 10709

ik Leif J A FI 67910
1840 Miller Arth R A WE 12090
1844 Williams Warren B A WA 17857
1855 Ross Ina A WA 17014
1 857 Moreno Mario l?il A JO 70404
1859 Wunderllng Roland A WE 12418
1861 DeMartlnt John P A WA 18238

1873 Myers David
1874 Brannan Earl Am A W'A 12518
1875 Balagot Dina A A WE 16346
1876 Gianfranceschi Oreste (pi

A WE 11919
Maxwell Ludle W A WE 17119

1878 Smith Lewis V A WA 15613
1879 Shaffer Jas A WE 16008
1881 Robinson Ora Mrs
1882 DuriBOttl Leo A WE 14994
1883 Mihalloff Dimilrl A®

A JO 72983

Irving «i. A WA 19248
1902 Barafd Alt Jf.. A WA 10937

Lockete Jounlous A WA 15135
1004 Sassiis Louise I.II* A WE 1523
1906 WllUg Geo J® A FI 67798
1908 Murnano Thos {(» A WE 18044
1910 Burns Mae R »• A WE 1374"
1910'/2 Vacat

1916a Michell Orcste®' A WE 15665
1919 Morrlsy John E A JO 7445r
1021 Borgeson Carl V A WA 12457
1923 Dunne Frank
1925 Wltajchok Paul A JO 77359
1927 Burns Robt

IC'33 Lynch Daul A ir A WE 18700
1935 Benedict John K A WE 12243
1937 Vacant
1956 Zepeda RaNmonil A FI 62273

Spandau rnil W <

1968 Vacant
73 Pelersoi

1973a McPhe _
1978 Patano Conceit ina (y> A WE 10885
1984 Puccl Eug Jioi A JO 77301
1988 Baccel Gabriel A WA 16639

Buchanan intersects
2001 Stister Frank R radio repr

A FI 61552
5 Holmes David H A FI 62413

2009 Clinton Alver W
10 Chappelie Ida M lj3> A FI 61038

2012 DeLucchi Albert Ptoi

A WE 11626
2015 Flynn Jos W A JO 78738
"016 Peers Geo A A FI 64923
2018 Moresl Raymond Mto)

A WE 19015
2019 Gaudet Wilfred A FI 69308
2021 Noriok Alherla A A W'E 12961
2024 Galli Guido D A FI 68350
2025 Miller Wm A WE 18835
2026 Re David E© A WE 10050
2027 Rlgg Martin Riii) A WE 12938
2029 Tambounl Andrea
2030 Toso Angelo A FI 68543
2032 Kozma Madeline® A WE 18570
2034 Ortega Manuel p A FI 67586
2035 Pastinl Nick P® A WE 13021
2036 Larsen Alt H A WA 12848

2045 Vacant
2046 Apartments

1 Aqullirio Mario® A FI 62457
2 Gates Dicle J A FI 68706

2055 Maglstrl Carlo® A FI 61731
2058 Criscuolo Jerry (111 A JO 70601
2060 Santera Dante A FI 66726
2061 Gain Tranqulilo A JO 78623
2063 Plnzon Alfredo (•» A FI 63021
2067 Farinsky Oleg L
2069 Vacant
2073 Vacant
2075 Cllma Jos® A JO 73184

2098 Vacant
Webster intersects

2100 Verba Buena Scliool A WA 17624
2116 J T Photo Service A JO 72755
21 161 '2 Lord Albert E
2118 Apartments

1 Spero Orlando A FI 68227
2 Spero Cecelllo Mrs ® A JO 78226
3 Durkin Clias A A JO 73593

Venetian Blinds A JO 73593
4 Walsworth Jas A WA 17865
5 Malono Edw J A WE 11710

2120 Stefty Robt M A WA 13489
2120a Briggs & Dailey Furn Mfrs

A JO 75360
2125 Paechetti Saml A WA 13874
2127 Ferrando John® A JO 78961
2129 Amedeo Phillip© A FI 67112
2135 Vacant
2 3 37 Giampaoli Paul A JO 77328
2139 Hunt Soule Mrs A WA 11438
2143 Couso Pedro A FI 61311
2145 DelChlaro Sylvia ®i A WA 13543
2147 Estes Herbert
2149 Rlcupero Salvadore A WE 15105
2151 Oarraro Louis® A WA 15093

^ ^ 68941
_ A WE 19631

2167 Delia-Magglora Eug A \VE 15627
1169 Blanchlnl Antonio® A W'E 15436

Blanchlnl Tile Co A WE 15436
2175 Baclgalupl Mary® A W'A 12005
1177 Toschi Emll® A WE 15991
2180 Pinottl Guerrlno® A JO 71619
2181 Citrino Al A JO 75547
2 I 82 Glustl Ilio A FI 68280
2184 Manhattan Sales Co A FI

All Beverage Co inc

Fillmore ir

220G LaVerne Apartments
101 Franco Sam
102 Vacant
103 Abrams Edw A WE 13653

2276 Alexander Rose M A WA 12549
2281 Vacant
1285 Bragdon Helen L Mrs ifii

A FI 64321
1291 Marraccinl Rose® A WA 14187

Steiner intersects
!302 SF City & County Health Center

(Marina; N Beach Center'
A WE 10430

uren Cai
adder Jt

2309 Flores Ms
2311 Cushing Frances Z A WE 10436
2312 Alexander Hiram H A WE 14972
2314 Hansen Eliz Mrs A W'E 15673
2320 Bodratl Louis®) A WE 18380

2323 Kldd Rose M ®) A FI 03674
2324 Guaraglla Gueamno B (ti;

A WE 16447
2328 Dodds Dolores A JO 76796

Holden intersects
2332 Lawrence Clifford C A WA 12666
2333 Fredlanl Salumlna A JO 76829
2334 Taraborl Cllvlo A FI 62486
2335 Grosai Enrico A WA 14247
2336 Marchese^Giovannl® A FI 63576
2337 Carrara Romeo R® A WE 17218
2339 Wall Thos B A JO 77755
2341 Vacant
2343 Poggl Peter® A FI 68905
2348 Amatorl Fred O A WA 16678
2349 Greco Frank P® A WE 11 151
2350 Farmer Garland R jr A WA 10925
2351 Merklo Leah Mrs A WA 16947

A WE 14857
1956' 2 Tipton May Mrs A FI 60304

I

1958 Lane B Bertalee A FI 00737
1958".-!! Rosala Wm C A WA 18665
1958a Mnlte Alice
1960 DeBoer Lou A FI 63858
19fi0a Headlev Leonetta A WE 11059
1962 Pezzolo John A FI 66428

A A WA 14733

301 Bandettlnl Jos A WA 13571
302 Flgueiredo Lillian A JO 78735
303 Berry Frank S A WE 10301
304 Ebcrlo Anne A WE 10261
305 Gocher Frank A A WA 12653
306 Sherman Rosalind J A WE 17360
307 Saarinen Helen A JO 70594

22 1 o Moras Jofl © _

2229 Ferrero Louis J A FI 69233
2231 Bravo Quint J A JO 73464
2233 Leo Alf L A WA 17214

2238 Quacchls
2239 SF City-Countv J:;ng t^o INO ::o

2240 Basslgnana Guldo A WE 12128
2244 Sevlcrl Vlrgi: A WA 17137
2246 Hines Raymond V A WA 10617
225() Apartments

3 Norgen Virirlnia R A WA 13721
4 Cox Lila M

54 Boncttl Jos A A JO 76319

Perrl Eug A 0.1 A WA 19310
22R9 Kohn Oscar J ® A FI 66941
2272 Paris Nazzareno A O A PI 67575
2274 PassanisI Harvey -4 A JO 72597

2361 DelPrete Glno®) A FI 62230
2362 Casalnuova Salvatore A JO 74095
2363 Delaney Wm M@ A FI 63589
2367 Jones Wlllard N A WE 15465
2368 Wrockloff L-awrence E

A WE 16224
2369 Tallarlco Jos® A WA 18755
2370 Holman Rlcbd D A JO 79090
2371 Wallace Isabel B® A WE 18102
2374 Ferrogglaro Wm F A JO 78532
2376 Lapurl Louis F® A WE 11701
2377 Kramer Fredk
2?80 Hamiier Howard W ®

A WA 11165
2382 Gordon Robt A FI 60270
2383 West Ronald D A FI 60846
2388 McNulty Geo® A WE 10564
2389 Roberts Paul D A WE 12390
2390 Hlckey Kath F A JO 70619
2399 Roosevelt Market A WA 16401

Roosevelt Meat Market
A WE 16819

129
Pierce intersects

2403 King Jas F A WA 10842
2405 Soldavlnl Mary Mrs A WA 12327
2407 Gasparl Edw F® A JO 74377
2409 Sale Gregur A WE 17902
2412 Urban R E A WA 14443
2415 Favilll Maria Mrs A WA 16095
2416 PucclnelU Theresa A FI 62269
2417 Buddy Arth E A WE 12038
2418 Fine Arts Clns A WA 18433
2418V2 Giovannoni Chas A WE 15951

2421 Jacobson Bernard A WA 11272
2422 Doleskl Helen Mrs
2425 Gragnani Germane A FI 60398

Carll Clem A WA 10371
2426 Nave Edmond C ® A FI 67893
2436 Apartments

1 Spillman Roy
2 Hardy Myrtle Mrs
3 Vargas S C
4 Hirtle Statdey A

2438 Giraudo Leon A FI 63943
2440 Bain Andrew® A JO 75887
2443 Martinez Louis A JO 79177
2444 Bosco Michl J®) A JO 72810
2444a Barker LaVerne M A WA 16120
2445 Woolley Helen M A WE 16280
2447 Vacant
2448 Mocckel Frank J A WE 11453

Nepol intersects

2449 Sabatlnl Paul® A WE 12020
2450 l^Ioeckel MargaretUa Mrs '•_>'

A FI 60581
2462 Bertoluccl VlrgU P®)

A WE 12446
2462a Klratlne Juanita A WE 11537
2464 Bertoluccl Eug A JO 74720
2466 Montesclaros Alex A FI 69378
2468 Bryant Keith H

Jaramlllo Antonio A WA 11389
Lorlmor Ivan

2470 LaRue Vincent A WE 12678
2472 Vacant
2474 Vacant
2475 City Police Juvenile Bur

A SU 12020
2490 Apartments
101 Pezet Albert F A WE 14698
102 Vacant
103 Ball Dorothy A WE 10433
104 Rousseau Lois D A JO 73682
105 Floyd Wylle A A JO 75269
106 Knight Ellz A A WE 16364
201 Pezet Ernestine® A WE 14908
202 Sanders Robt T A WE 11432
203 Wltherly Elwln C A JO 78777
204 Vacant
205 Woolf Linda Mrs A WA 10108
206 Anderson Aiyce A WA 18704
301 Johnson Ida M A WE 16497
302 I,own Aiden D
303 Negri Lucille A FI 61401
304 Ellis E G A JO 75810
305 Bailor H C A FI 64738
306 Louw Joyce C A JO 77786

Scott intersects

2514 O'Brien Blanche Mrs A JO 73117
2516 McncEon Plaeldooi A WE 18385
2519 Boyd Phoebe L A JO 71492
2520 Manimlnl Paul A WA 13993
2522 Lauer Harold R A JO 78106
2526 Ligi Alf A FI 60402
2527 French Jas R A WE II',565
2528 Felnstcin Bertram
2529 Graham Elvera L .A WA 10500
2537 Miller Wlllard C A W'E 16510
2537a Waleott Haney H A JO 72759
2537b Miller Danl J A WE 14780
2537e Isolany Constance A WE 14425

Pound's
Refrigeration

and

Appliance

Service

Authortzed

Service on

Refrigeration,

Wasliers and

Dryers

Monthly

Maintenance

Service for

Martcets,

Restaurants. Bars,

Hotels and

Apartments

Ice Cubers

Air Conditioning

Certified

Gas Appliance

Installations

"ROUND THE
CLOCK SERVICE"

Fredric Pound
Refrigeration

Contractor

1407
VALENCIA

Tel. VAIencia

4-7737


